
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
 

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF 
 
Verizon Virginia Inc.’s compliance      CASE NO. PUC-2002-00046  
with the conditions set forth in 
47 U.S.C. § 271(c) 
 
 
 

MOTION FOR ONE DAY EXTENSION 
TO FILE HARD COPIES OF PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

 
 
 Cavalier Telephone, LLC hereby requests permission to file its original and hard 

copies of its pre-filed testimony in this proceeding one day after the date set in the 

Commission’s procedural schedule for this matter. 

 As grounds, Cavalier states that it is sending in electronic form its pre-filed testimony 

on the date ordered (May 3, 2002).  However, the exhibits for the panel testimony are quite 

extensive and, despite delivery to a printer earlier in the day for copying, the printer was not 

able to reproduce all of the attachments and exhibits referenced in the testimony in time for 

the May 3, 2002 filing. 



 Accordingly, Cavalier submits that no party will be prejudiced by a one day delay, and 

in the event that Verizon requires a similar one day extension in order to respond Cavalier will 

have no objection. 

 
   
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
      Donald F. Lynch, III, Esq. 
      Assistant General Counsel 
      (VSB #40069) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

VIRGINIA CASE NO. PUC-2002-0046 
 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was sent by electronic mail this 3rd 
day of May 2002 to the following: 
 
Lydia R. Pulley, Esq. 
Verizon Virginia, Inc. 
600 E. Main St. 
Suite 1100 
Richmond, VA  23219-2441 
lydia.r.pulley@verizon.com 
 

Andrew O. Isar 
Association of Communication Enterprises 
7901 Skansie Ave. 
Suite 240 
Gig Harbor, WA  98335 
aisar@millerisar.com 

Dena Alo-Colbeck 
Association of Communication Enterprises 
7901 Skansie Ave. 
Suite 240 
Gig Harbor, WA  98335 
dalocolbeck@millerisar.com 
 

Lawrence R. Freedman, Esq. 
Counsel for OpenBand of Virginia, LLC 
Fleischman & Walsh LLP 
1400 Sixteenth St., NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
lfreedman@fw-law.com 

Kimberly A. Wild, Esq. 
WorldCom, Inc. 
1133 19th Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
kimberly.wild@wcom.com 
 

Mary C. Albert, Esq. 
Allegiance Telecom of Virginia, Inc. 
1919 M Street, NW 
Suite 420 
Washington, DC  20036 
mary.albert@algx.com 
 

Debbie Jaggard 
Cox Virginia Telcom, Inc. 
225 Clearfield Ave. 
Virginia Beach, VA  23462 
debbie.jaggard@cox.com 
 

Cliona Mary Robb, Esq. 
Christian & Barton, L.L.P. 
909 E. Main St. 
Suite 1200 
Richmond, VA  23219 
crobb@cblaw.com 
 

E. Ford Stephens, Esquire 
Christian & Barton, LLP 
909 E. Main Street, Suite 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219  
estephens@cblaw.com  

Danny W. Long, Esquire 
AT&T   
dwlong@att.com 
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Mark A. Keffer, Esq. 
AT&T Communicatins of Virginia LLC 
3033 Chain Bridge Road 
Suite 3-D 
Oakton, VA  22185 
mkeffer@att.com 
 

Ivars V. Mellups, Esq. 
AT&T Communicatins of Virginia LLC 
3033 Chain Bridge Road 
Suite 3-D 
Oakton, VA  22185 
mellups@att.com 

Raymond L. Doggett, Jr., Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
900 E. Main St. 
Richmond, VA  23233 
rdoggett@oag.state.va.us 
 

Kathryn C. Falk, President 
Virginia Cable Telecommunications Assn. 
Old City Hall, Suite 210 
1001 E. Broad St. 
Richmond, VA  23219 
kfalk@vcta.com 
 

  
Robert M. Gillespie, Esq. 
Christian & Barton, L.L.P. 
909 E. Main St. 
Suite 1200 
Richmond, VA  23219 
rgillespie@cblaw.com 
 

Anthony Hansel, Esq. 
Covad Communications Company 
600 14th St., NW 
Suite 750 
Washington, DC  20005 
thansel@covad.com 
 

Eric M. Page, Esq. 
LeClair Ryan, A Professional Corporation 
4201 Dominion Blvd. 
Suite 200 
Glen Allen, VA  23060 
epage@leclairryan.com 
 

Laura Starling, Esq. 
Telecommunications Task Force 
Antitrust Division 
U. S. Dept. of Justice 
1401 H St., NW 
Suite 8000 
Washington, DC  20530 
laura.starling@usdoj.gov 
 

Tracy L. Stokes, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Public Service Commission of Maryland 
6 St. Paul St. 
16th Floor 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
tstokes@psc.state.md.us 
 

Steven H. Goodman 
Director – Regulatory & Business Develop.
NTELOS 
401 Spring Lane 
Waynesboro, VA  22980 
goodmans@ntelos.com 
 

Kathleen Cummings 
Deputy Director 
Division of Communications 
VA State Corporation Commission 
1300 East Main Street, 9th Floor 
Richmond, VA  23219 
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kcummings@scc.state.va.us 
 
 
 
 
      ___________________________ 
      Donald F. Lynch, III, Esq. 
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